## ORDINANCE NO. 77-56

## SALARY ORDINANCE FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

AN ORDINANCE FIXING THE SALARIES OF ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, FOR THE YEAR 1978

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION I. That from and after the first day of January, 1978, the salary and pay schedule for the following elected and appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, be fixed as follows:

SALARY SCHEDULE AS PRESENTED BY Karel Brown Dolnick, City Clerk

TO THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON:

I, the undersigned, Karel Brown Dolnick, City Clerk of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, as required by I.C. 18-2-7-1 and pursuant to Ordinance 75-12 of the City of Bloomington, hereby fix the salaries and pay schedule for the following elected and appointed officers and employees of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, beginning January 1, 1978, and continuing thereafter until duly changed, and request that such salary rates be approved by the Common Council of said City, to wit:

### CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

Clerk			11,000
Deputy	Clerk	1 .:	10,326
Deputy	Clerk	11	7,967
Deputy	Clerk	111	7,967

#### CITY COURT

Judge		14,500
Bailiff		13,300
Law Clerk		750
Special Judges	φ.	1.000

SECTION II. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council.

Thomas O. Middleton, President

Common Council

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 2 day of August, 1977.

ATTEST:

Karel Brown Dolnick, City Clerk

## SYNOPSIS

# ORDINANCE 77-56

State Statute requires that the City Clerk submit to the Council for passage prior to August 1st of each year, an Ordinance setting the rates of pay for the Deputy Clerks during 1978. Elected Officials salaries were set by Ordinance 75-12. Ordinance 77-56 fixes salaries for the City Clerk's Office and the City Court.

I HEREBY MOVE THAT ORDINANCE # 77-56

BE INTRODUCED AND READ FOR FIRST READING BY TITLE

ONLY AT THE COUNCIL MEETING HELD ON July 2477

(Signature)